
BUTTERF'.Ll,ES .AND MOTHS .QF 
· · Ntw ZEALAND · · 

By G. V. HunsoN, F:E;S., ·F.N.Z;Inst. ·With 9 plain 
and. 5-!I colom,ed plates, arid 2,100 illustrations , ' 

Price, 128s. Postage, ls, 3d: 

THE PRINCIPLES 
OF WOG>D FR.ESERVATION: 

THETR. APPLICA1ION UND£R. 
NEW ZEALAND CONDITIONS 

By Messrs D. R. CARR, B.Sc., and J. H. SMITH, B.Sc., B.E., 
A.M.I.C.E., of the New Zealand Forest Service 

:Price, 6s. ·9d. per copy, plu~ 2d. postage 

THE TREES OF NEW ZEALAND 
By L. COCKAYNE and E. PHILLIPS TURNER 

Price, 12s. per coµy 

INTRODUCED MAl\.fMALS OF 
NEW ZEALAND 

lly K. A. WODZICKI 

D.S.LR. ~ulletin No. 98 

Price, 12s. 6d. per copy. Postage free. 

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 

THE following New Zealand Forest Service Publications are now 
on sale £rom the Publications iBranoh, Government .:Rrinting , 
and Stationery Department ( 1 December 1950). 

Monograph of New Zealand Beech Forests, 
·Part 1, ,by Cockayne 

Monograph of New Zealand Beech Forests, 
Part 2, by ·Cockayne 

l\cco.unting in the Timber Industry, by 
A. 'f. Jewell 

Pulping and Papermaking 
Selected New Zealand 
Hutchins 

Properties of 
Woods, by 

Some New Zealand Woods, by Garrett 
Small Sawmills: Their ,Erection anc;I 

Management 
Diplodia Pinea in New Zealand, by 

T. T. C. Birch 
A Phomopsis Disease of Conifers, by 

T. T. C. Birch ...... .. .. 
Fixation of the Dunes of Coscony 
Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. D. 

McKinnon 
O,verseas Timber P,roduction and Wood­

using Industries, by N. J. Dolamore .... 
Forest Taxation in Europe and New 

Zealand, by M. B. Grainger 
In~gnis P,ine: Its Us.e as a Building 

Timber, by J. S. Reid 
The Trees of New Zealand, by Cockayne 

and Turner 
The Principles of Wood Pres,ervation, by 

Smith and Carr 
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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Subscriptions.-The subscription is at the rate of £4 4s. 
per calendar year, including pos,ta,ge, Payable in Advance. 

Single copies of the Gazette as follows: -
For the first 8 pages, lid., increa~ing by 3d. for every 

subsequent 8 pages or part thereof; postage, id. 
AdverJisewents are cl;ia,rged at the rate of 6d. per line .fm" , 

the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any 
subsequent insertions. 

All ;;1dvertile:ments should be written mi one side pf the 
paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand. 

The number of insertions ,required must :be written acr.011S 
the face ,o;f the adverti~ment. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 
eve;llin,g of e,a,eh week, and notices , for insertion m:i,st ·li>e 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

[No., S7 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

J3ANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND-

Acquired for ,-Government :W or-ks and Not Required, 
Declared Crown Land 

Automatic-telephone Excha:o,ge, Adtil.itional Land 
Taken for 

Coal-mines Act, Exempting from Provisions of 
Part III of 

Defence Purposes, Additional Land Ta;ken for 
·Defence, .Pul!poses, Crown Land Set Apart for 
Domain, Notice of Intention t0 Issue Order in 

Council Revoking Reservation Over .. 
Kau:ri-gum, Excluding Crown Land from Area Set 

Apart for Purpose of ,Promoting Recovery of 
Permanent ·State Forest, Crown Land 'Set Apart as 
Proclaimed as Roads .. 
Proclaimed as Roads, and Roads Closed ,. . 
Proclaimed ,as Street 
Public Hall, Authorizing Erection of .. 
Public Hall Site, Revoking Vesting of Control of 

a Reserve for 
Public Reserves, Domains and National Parks Act, 

Recreation Reserve Brought Under Par,t II of 
,Pub}ic School, Additional Land Taken for 
Public School, Notice of Intention to Take for •. 
Rabbit District Constituted · 
Railway Purposes, Grown Land Set Apart for .. 
Railway Purposes, &c., Additional Land Taken for 
Railway, Revoking Part of Proclamation Defining 

Middle-line of Portion of 
Reserve, Cancelling Vesting of .. 
Reserved 
Reserve, Notice of Intention to Issue Order in 

Council Changing Purpose of 
Reserves, Notice of Intention to Issue Order in 

.Council Revoking R,eservation for Recr!ll!,tJ.on 
Purposes f).ver 1735, 

Res!ll"'i1es Vested 
Road Closed 
Road, Consenting to Stopping 
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved Under 
Scenic 'Reserves, Revoking Reservation Over 
Scenic Reserve; Vesting Control of 
Street, Authorizing La,ying-oJl' of, ·&c. 
faken for Roads , 
Water-supply Purposes, Taken for 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Cook Islands, Appointmfllt of .Judge of High 

Court of 
-Corrigendum 
Domain Boards Appointed 
Electric Works, Authorizing Construction .of 
F.oi:eshore Licence Granted 
Import Control Regulations, Exemptions Under 
Industrial Efficiency Act, becisions 0£ Bureau of 

Indust:cy i{foder 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons Affected 

;CTnder 
Loans, Consenting to the Raising of, &c. 
Noxious Weeds Act, Plants Declared Under 
Price Orders---

No. 1317 (Sugar) . 
No. 1318 (Laying Ma.sh and Chick Mash) 
No. 1319 (Australian Wheat) 
No. 1320 (Rotorua Private-hotel Tariffs) 

Public Service Position, Exemption ,of .. 
:Bu:blfo Trniitee: Elections to Administer Estates 
Regulations Act, Notice Under the · 
Reserve Bank: Weekly Statement of Assets and 

Liabilities 
Sales Tax Act, Licences Issued to Wholesalers 

Under · 
Sharebrokers Act: Amendments to Rules of Stock 

Exchange 
Tramways, Approving Term 0£ Licence ,Granted to 

Petroleum Company for 
Transport Act: Trailer Units Declared to be 

Trailers 
Unclaimed Pre,perty, .Bale of .. 

SHU>PIN-G-
Notice to Mariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE-
Permanent State Forest, Land · Acquired as 

l'.l\;GE 
,l7ljO, 

;J:'1'.36, 

1749' 

1736 

1726, 

1723 

1735 
1!723 
1727 

1736 

1734-
1721 
1725 
uio 
172S 
1736 

1732 

1734 
172'3 
1739 
1730 
1722 
1722 

1727 
1730 
1735 

1736 

1736 
1731 
17)¥) 
1730 
1721 
1721 
1735 
1700 
1724 
1723 

1.749 

1734-
1721 
1734 
l//'2i 
1729 
1739 

1747 

1747 
1727 
1738 

174a 
1741 
1744-
1746 
1730 
1748 
1748 

174~ 

1740 

173& 

1730 

1740 
1749 

1740 

1741) 

Prke 18. 6d.J 
By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Gove,nment Printer, Wellin~on. 


