BUTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF **NEW ZEALAND**

By G. V. Hudson, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst. With 9 plain and 53 coloured plates, and 2,100 illustrations

Price, 128s. Postage, 1s. 3d.

THE PRINCIPLES OF WOOD PRESERVATION: THEIR APPLICATION UNDER **NEW ZEALAND CONDITIONS**

By Messrs D. R. Carr, B.Sc., and J. H. Smith, B.Sc., B.E., A.M.I.C.E., of the New Zealand Forest Service

Price, 6s. 9d. per copy, plus 2d. postage

THE TREES OF NEW ZEALAND

By L. COCKAYNE and E. PHILLIPS TURNER Price, 12s. per copy

INTRODUCED MAMMALS OF **NEW ZEALAND**

By K. A. Wodzicki D.S.I.R. Bulletin No. 98

Price, 12s. 6d. per copy.

Postage free.

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS

The following New Zealand Forest Service Publications are now on sale from the Publications Branch, Government Printing and Stationery Department (1 December 1950).

	Price. s. d.		Posta	
Monograph of New Zealand Beech Forests,		u.	s. ,	u.
Part 1, by Cockayne	4	.0	0	2
Monograph of New Zealand Beech Forests,				
Part 2, by Cockayne	2	6	-0	2
Accounting in the Timber Industry, by	_	_	_	
A. T. Jewell Pulping and Papermaking Properties of	. 7	6	0	4
Pulping and Papermaking Properties of				
Selected New Zealand Woods, by Hutchins	9	6	. 0	2
Some New Zealand Woods, by Garrett	2	Õ	-0	3
Small Sawmills: Their Erection and	1	U	0	1
	1	6	0	1
Management Diplodia Pinea in New Zealand, by				-
T. T. C. Birch	1	9.	0	1
A Phomopsis Disease of Conifers, by				
T. T. C. Birch	1	9	0	1
Fixation of the Dunes of Coscony	0	6	0	1
Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. D.				_
McKinnon	0	6	0	2
Overseas Timber Production and Wood-	1	0	0	2
using Industries, by N. J. Dolamore Forest Taxation in Europe and New	1	U	U	4
Zealand by M B Grainger	5	9	0	3
Zealand, by M. B. Grainger Insignis Pine: Its Use as a Building	3	<i>J</i> .		,
Timber, by J. S. Reid	1	0	0	1
The Trees of New Zealand, by Cockayne			-	_
and Turner	12	0	Post	free
The Principles of Wood Preservation, by				
Smith and Carr	6	9	0	2

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions.—The subscription is at the rate of £4 4s. calendar year, including postage, Payable in Advance. Single copies of the Gazette as follows:—

For the first 8 pages, 6d., increasing by 3d. for every subsequent 8 pages or part thereof; postage, 1d.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 6d. per line for the first insertion, and 3d. per line for the second and any subsequent insertions.

subsequent insertions. All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, &c., should be written in a legible hand.

The number of insertions required must be written across

the face of the advertisement.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

CONTENTS THRIDE

a man the state that the water was the same and the	PAGE
ADVERTISEMENTS	1700
AFFUINIMENTS, EIC	7100
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES DEFENCE NOTICES	1749
DEFENCE NOTICES	1736
LAND— and the second of the se	1,000,00
Acquired for Government Works and Not Required, Declared Crown Land	1726
Automatic-telephone Exchange, Additional Land	
Taken for	1723
Part III of	$1735 \\ 1723$
Defence Purposes, Crown Land Set Apart for Domain, Notice of Intention to Issue Order in	1727
Council Revoking Reservation Over	1736
Kauri-gum, Excluding Crown Land from Area Set Apart for Purpose of Promoting Recovery of	1734
Permanent State Forest, Crown Land Set Apart as Proclaimed as Roads	$1721 \\ 1725$
Proclaimed as Roads, and Roads Closed	$1725 \\ 1725$
Proclaimed as Street Public Hall, Authorizing Erection of	$1725 \\ 1736$
Public Hall Site, Revoking Vesting of Control of a Reserve for	1732
Public Reserves, Domains and National Parks Act, Recreation Reserve Brought Under Part II of	1734
Recreation Reserve Brought Under Part II of Public School, Additional Land Taken for Public School, Notice of Intention to Take for	1723
	$1739 \\ 1730$
Railway Purposes, Crown Land Set Apart for Railway Purposes, &c., Additional Land Taken for	$\begin{array}{c} 1722 \\ 1722 \end{array}$
Railway, Revoking Part of Proclamation Defining Middle-line of Portion of Reserve, Cancelling Vesting of	1727
Reserve, Cancelling Vesting of	1730
Reserved	1735
Council Changing Purpose of	1736
Council Revoking Reservation for Recreation	1779.0
Reserves Vested	$1736 \\ 1731$
Road Consenting to Stopping	$\frac{1726}{1730}$
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved Under Scenic Reserves, Revoking Reservation Over Scenic Reserve, Vesting Control of	$1721 \\ 1721$
Scenic Reserve, Vesting Control of	1735
Street, Authorizing Laying-off of, &c	1729 1724
Water-supply Purposes, Taken for	1723
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	1749
MISCELLANEOUS—	2.5
Cook Islands, Appointment of Judge of High Court of	1734
Corrigendum Domain Boards Appointed	$\begin{array}{c} 1721 \\ 1734 \end{array}$
Electric Works, Authorizing Construction of	$1729 \\ 1729$
Import Control Regulations, Exemptions Under	1739
Industrial Efficiency Act, Decisions of Bureau of Industry Under	1747
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons Affected Under	1747
Loans, Consenting to the Raising of, &c Noxious Weeds Act, Plants Declared Under	$\begin{array}{c} 1727 \\ 1738 \end{array}$
Price Orders—	
No. 1317 (Sugar)	$\begin{array}{c} 1745 \\ 1741 \end{array}$
No. 1319 (Australian Wheat) No. 1320 (Rotorua Private-hotel Tariffs)	$1744 \\ 1746$
Public Service Position, Exemption of	1730
Public Trustee: Elections to Administer Estates Regulations Act, Notice Under the Reserve Bank: Weekly Statement of Assets and	$\frac{1748}{1748}$
Laabilities	1748
Sales Tax Act, Licences Issued to Wholesalers Under	1740
Sharebrokers Act: Amendments to Rules of Stock	
Exchange Tramways, Approving Term of Licence Granted to	1739
Petroleum Company for	1730
Trailers	1740
	1749
SHIPPING— Notice to Mariners	1740
STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE— Permanent State Forest, Land Acquired as	1749